
GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTER 4. 

lished has ceased to be printed and published, such court 
sommissioner, county judge, circuit court, (or judge 
thereof,) shall, on application of any person interested, 
make an order that such publication be finished and com-
pleted in some other newspaper printed in such county, 
or in some newspaper printed in an adjoining county, 
and the time which such summons or notice has been pub-
lished at the date of making such application shall be 
deducted from the time required by law for its publica-
tion, and the order of the commissioner, court or judge 
shall be that such summons or other notice be published 
in such other newspaper for the residue of the time re- 
quired by law for such publication; and such publication ) Snob publisa-
when so made, shall be as valid and effectual as if made tion to be ve-
in the newspaper in which such publication was corn- id. 
menced. 

SEC. 3. The provisions of this act shall apply to all Application of 
legal notices the publication of which shall be unfinished this  a". 
at the time of its passage. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved January 22, 1859. 

[Published January 29, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 4. 

AN ACT to authorize town clerks to certify  to the state superin-
tendent the amount of money assessed for the support of schools, 
and to provide for levying a tax in certain cases. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Those towns that have not assessed, by What towns to 

direction of the board of supervisors, an amount equal assess. 
to one-half of the amount received from the .school fund 
at the last annual apportionment, shall, and are hereby 
authorized to certify through the clerks of said towns, to By whom cer-
the state superintendent such additional amounts as have tilled. 
been assessed for the support of schools. 

SEC. 2. Those towns that have not assessed, by order What amount. 
of the county supervisors, a sum of money equal to How assessed, 
one-half of the amount received from the school fund' and how col-
are hereby authorized to supply such deficiency by an lected.  
immediate assessment upon the taxable property of said 
towns, of such sums as shall be necessary, the same to 
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be estimated and directed by the board of supervisors 
of the respective towns, to be levied and collected in the 
same manner as other taxes, and certified by the town 
clerk to the state superintendent, previous to the ap-
portionment of the income of the School Fund in the 
present year. 

Duty of state SEC. 3. The state superintendent is hereby author- 
superintend- ized to apportion to the different towns that comply with ent. the provisions of this act, such sums Of money as they 

may thereby be entitled to. 
SEC. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its 

passage. 
Approved January 27, 1859. 

[Published February 1, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 5. 

Interest to 
what time ex-
tended. 

AN ACT to extend the time for the payment of interest on school, 
university and swamp lands. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That the time now required by law by 
which the interest on school, university and swamp 
lands, and on all loans of money from the school, uni-
versity and the drainage funds shall be paid, is hereby 
extended to [the] fifth day of March in each year. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

Approved January 31, 1859. 

[Published February 2, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 6. 

AN ACT to amend sections twenty-six and ninety, of chapter twen-
ty-eight of the revised statutes, entitled " Of the school and uni-
versity lande,'' 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Time extend- SECTION 1. Section twenty-six, of chapter twenty- 
ed. 	eight of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by 

striking out after the word "January," in the ninth line 
of said section, the words "or within thirty days there- 


